## Vantage Drilling International Ltd. - Guidelines for the transfer of shares to the VPS

Reference is made to previous announcements regarding the listing of the shares (the "Shares") of Vantage Drilling International Ltd. ("Vantage") on Euronext Growth Oslo, with the first day of trading on Euronext Growth Oslo being 28 October 2024. Only Shares that are registered with Euronext Securities Oslo ("VPS") will be listed and tradeable on Euronext Growth Oslo. As such, shareholders who still hold their Shares through DTC must transfer such Shares to the VPS if they wish for the Shares to be tradeable on Euronext Growth Oslo.

If you are a shareholder and wish to move your shares from DTC to the VPS, you will need to take the following actions:

- Please instruct your custodian/prime broker to transfer all your Shares in Vantage Drilling International Ltd. from DTC to Continental Stock Transfer & Trust Company ("CST") on your behalf, via a so-called "DRS"-transaction. Following this, the Shares will then be cancelled from DTC and registered and delivered in VPS.
- 2. Please provide the VPS account number(s) (and number of Shares in each VPS account) to which we should instruct your Shares to be delivered upon issuance in the VPS. Please specify the legal entity that owns the Shares. The information should be sent per e-mail to Legal@Vantagedrilling.com.

Please note that the process of transferring Shares from DTC to the VPS may, for administrative reasons, be done in batches at dates set by the Company in its sole discretion, meaning that the Company may wait for a sufficient number of shareholders to have completed the above actions before instructing its VPS account operator to issue the Shares in the VPS, and thus complete the transfer process. This process may be done in several rounds, at dates set by the Company in its sole discretion. As such, the Company provides no assurance with respect to the time required to complete the transfer process for shareholders.

Should you have any questions in relation to the above, please feel free to contact the Company at Legal@Vantagedrilling.com.

Kind regards,

Vantage Drilling International Ltd.